BEFORE THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION AND THE STATE GAMING CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of

IGT

(NGC Reg. 5.115(5)(c) Super Megabucks)

FIRST REVISED ORDER

THIS MATTER came on regularly for hearing before the State Gaming Control Board ("Board") on February 10, 1999, and before the Nevada Gaming Commission ("Commission") on February 25, 1999, at Carson City, Nevada; and

THE BOARD AND COMMISSION having considered all information pertinent hereto;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION UPON THE

RECOMMENDATION OF THE STATE GAMING CONTROL BOARD:

- THAT IGT has filed an application, to amend the July 24, 1997 Order to provide for the payment of the Nevada Super Megabucks jackpot by either periodic payments or a single discounted lump-sum cash payment.
- 2. THAT, IGT is approved, pursuant to NGC Regulation 5.115(5)(c), for the periodic payment of winnings from the Nevada Super Megabucks system for amounts won equal to or in excess of \$5,000,000.00; IGT shall make either annual periodic payments of such winnings in an amount not less than 1/30th of the remaining balance for a period of thirty (30) years or a single discounted lump-sum cash payment as full satisfaction of the Megabucks jackpot.

- 3. This Order and all of its terms and conditions, as modified herein, shall expire at midnight of the regular July 1999 Commission meeting. At that time, all terms and conditions of the July 24, 1997 Order shall be reinstated.
- 4. THAT the Commission hereby expressly finds that the waiver granted herein is consistent with the public policy set forth in NRS 463.0129.

ENTERED at Carson City, Nevada, this 25th day of February 1999.